1
Switching Power Supply S82J
Compact and Economical Switching Power Supplies with Capacities Up to 600 W
DIN Track Mounting Bracket Type Now Available
Power range from 10 W up to 600 W.
Output Voltages: 5 V, 12 V, 15 V, or 24 V.
Wide AC input range
10-/25-/50-/100-W, 24-V output models: 100 to 240 VAC on one body

S82J S82J
2
Ordering Information
 Front-mounting Bracket Type
Configuration Input
Voltage
Power
ratings
Output
voltage
Output
current
Front  terminals Top terminals Connector
Open-frame
t
100 to
240 VAC
10 W 5 V 2 A S82J-01005A --- ---Ope a e
type
00 o
240 VAC 12 V 1 A S82J-01012A --- ---
15 V 0.7 A S82J-01015A --- ---
24 V 0.5 A S82J-01024A --- ---
25 W 5 V 5 A S82J-02505A --- ---
12 V 2.1 A S82J-02512A --- ---
15 V 1.7 A S82J-02515A --- ---
24 V 1.1 A S82J-02524A --- ---
50 W 5 V 10 A S82J-05005A --- ---
12 V 4.2 A S82J-05012A --- ---
24 V 2.1 A S82J-05024A --- ---
100 or
200 VAC
100 W 5 V 20 A S82J-10005A S82J-10005B S82J-10005C
200 VAC
(selected 12 V 8.5 A S82J-10012A S82J-10012B S82J-10012C(selected
automatically) 15 V 7 A S82J-10015A S82J-10015B S82J-10015C
100 to
240 VAC
24 V 4.5 A S82J-10024A --- ---
100 or
200 VAC
(selected
automatically)
150 W 24 V 6.5 A S82J-15024A S82J-15024B S82J-15024C
Covered type 100 to
240 VAC
10 W 5 V 2 A S82J-01005D --- ---Co e ed ype 00 o
240 VAC 12 V 1 A S82J-01012D --- ---
15 V 0.7 A S82J-01015D --- ---
24 V 0.5 A S82J-01024D --- ---
25 W 5 V 5 A S82J-02505D --- ---
12 V 2.1 A S82J-02512D --- ---
15 V 1.7 A S82J-02515D --- ---
24 V 1.1 A S82J-02524D --- ---
50 W 5 V 10 A S82J-05005D --- ---
12 V 4.2 A S82J-05012D --- ---
24 V 2.1 A S82J-05024D --- ---
100 or
200 VAC
100 W 5 V 20 A S82J-10005D S82J-10005E S82J-10005F
200 VAC
(selected 12 V 8.5 A S82J-10012D S82J-10012E S82J-10012F(selected
automatically) 15 V 7 A S82J-10015D S82J-10015E S82J-10015F
100 to
240 VAC
24 V 4.5 A S82J-10024D --- ---
100 or
200 VAC
(selected
automatically)
150 W 24 V 6.5 A S82J-15024D S82J-15024E S82J-15024F
100 or
200 VAC